Pennsylvania
Gaming Control Board

Mohegan Sun
Wagers

Payouts

Promotional Plays (Internal)
Promotional Plays (External)
Adjustments

Gross Terminal Revenue
State Tax (34%)

LSA (4%)

EDTF (5%)

PRHDF

Average Taxable Win/Slot/Day
Active Slot Machines

Philadelphia Park

Wagers

Payouts

Promotional Plays (Internal)
Promotional Plays (External)
Adjustments

Gross Terminal Revenue
State Tax (34%)

LSA (4%)

EDTF (5%)

PRHDF

Average Taxable Win/Slot/Day
Active Slot Machines

Harrah's Chester Downs
Wagers

Payouts

Promotional Plays (Internal)
Promotional Plays (External)
Adjustments

Gross Terminal Revenue
State Tax (34%)

LSA (4%)

EDTF (5%)

PRHDF

Average Taxable Win/Slot/Day
Active Slot Machines

Gaming Revenues

Week of
May 25 - May 31

May 2009
Month-to-Date

2008/2009
Fiscal Year-to-Date

$56,436,250.17
$51,236,105.10
$570,590.95
$0.00

$0.00
$4,629,554.12
$1,574,048.40
$185,182.16
$231,477.70
$555,546.50
$268.19

2,466

$104,496,405.35
$95,667,612.03
$1,664,737.60
$0.00

$0.00
$7,164,055.72
$2,435,778.94
$286,562.23
$358,202.79
$859,686.68
$351.45

2,912

$81,461,273.60
$73,767,937.47
$1,155,735.30
$0.00

$0.00
$6,537,600.83
$2,222,784.29
$261,504.03
$326,880.04
$784,512.10
$325.19

2,872
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$253,926,278.16
$230,690,877.38
$2,533,350.19
$0.00

$0.00
$20,702,050.59
$7,038,697.20
$828,082.03
$1,035,102.52
$2,484,246.08
$270.85

2,466

$460,161,139.93
$420,830,104.36
$6,498,264.51
$0.00

$0.00
$32,832,771.06
$11,163,142.18
$1,313,310.86
$1,641,638.54
$3,939,932.55
$363.71

2,912

$361,740,255.50
$327,565,017.96
$4,819,750.88
$0.00

$0.00
$29,355,486.66
$9,980,865.46
$1,174,219.47
$1,467,774.33
$3,522,658.41
$330.01

2,869

$2,318,365,247.45
$2,104,182,594.01
$16,350,014.25
$0.00

$0.00
$197,832,639.19
$67,263,097.34
$7,913,305.59
$9,891,631.97
$23,739,916.77

$4,624,215,863.61
$4,225,941,854.71
$71,247,816.09
$0.00

$0.00
$327,026,192.81
$111,188,905.61
$13,081,047.73
$16,351,309.86
$39,243,143.14

$3,686,886,428.92
$3,344,825,426.65
$47,590,644.07
$0.00

$0.00
$294,470,358.20
$100,119,921.72
$11,778,814.43
$14,723,517.92
$35,336,443.01



Pennsylvania
Gaming Control Board

Presque lIsle
Wagers

Payouts

Promotional Plays (Internal)
Promotional Plays (External)
Adjustments

Gross Terminal Revenue
State Tax (34%)

LSA (4%)

EDTF (5%)

PRHDF

Average Taxable Win/Slot/Day
Active Slot Machines

The Meadows

Wagers

Payouts

Promotional Plays (Internal)
Promotional Plays (External)
Adjustments

Gross Terminal Revenue
State Tax (34%)

LSA (4%)

EDTF (5%)

PRHDF

Average Taxable Win/Slot/Day
Active Slot Machines

Mount Airy
Wagers

Payouts

Promotional Plays (Internal)
Promotional Plays (External)
Adjustments

Gross Terminal Revenue
State Tax (34%)

LSA (4%)

EDTF (5%)

PRHDF

Average Taxable Win/Slot/Day
Active Slot Machines

Gaming Revenues

Week of
May 25 - May 31

May 2009
Month-to-Date

2008/2009
Fiscal Year-to-Date

$41,731,526.68
$37,958,515.96
$305,192.00
$0.00

$0.00
$3,467,818.72
$1,179,058.38
$138,712.74
$173,390.95
$416,138.24
$247.88

1,999

$80,028,334.24
$73,197,798.00
$0.00
$625,854.36
$0.00
$6,830,536.24
$2,322,382.33
$273,221.46
$341,526.82
$819,664.35
$260.29

3,749

$40,185,760.04
$36,617,298.94
$461,233.50
$0.00

$0.00
$3,107,227.60
$1,056,457.39
$124,289.11
$155,361.39
$372,867.30
$176.64

2,513
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$190,150,271.30
$173,237,504.45
$1,302,008.00
$0.00

$0.00
$15,610,758.85
$5,307,658.04
$624,430.32
$780,537.96
$1,873,291.04
$251.91

1,999

$375,832,416.55
$344,234,186.78
$0.00
$3,705,704.21
($3,769.81)
$31,594,459.96
$10,742,116.42
$1,263,778.38
$1,579,723.02
$3,791,335.18
$271.86
3,749

$193,328,621.29
$176,241,948.40
$1,733,288.00
$0.00

$0.00
$15,353,384.89
$5,220,150.87
$614,135.38
$767,669.25
$1,842,406.16
$197.11

2,513

$1,900,404,189.24
$1,733,403,410.98
$13,428,413.00
$0.00

$21,765.00
$153,594,130.26
$52,222,004.28
$6,143,765.17
$7,679,706.58
$18,431,295.58

$2,891,435,458.82
$2,653,060,769.28
$0.00
$28,813,573.26
($5,694.02)
$238,368,995.52
$81,045,458.53
$9,534,759.78
$11,918,449.88
$28,604,279.43

$2,245,180,725.69
$2,054,351,342.96
$23,317,820.75
$0.00

$0.00
$167,511,561.98
$56,953,931.17
$6,700,462.41
$8,375,578.10
$20,101,387.36
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Penn National

Wagers

Payouts

Promotional Plays (Internal)
Promotional Plays (External)
Adjustments

Gross Terminal Revenue
State Tax (34%)

LSA (4%)

EDTF (5%)

PRHDF

Average Taxable Win/Slot/Day
Active Slot Machines

Sands Bethlehem

Wagers

Payouts

Promotional Plays (Internal)
Promotional Plays (External)
Adjustments

Gross Terminal Revenue
State Tax (34%)

LSA (4%)

EDTF (5%)

PRHDF

Average Taxable Win/Slot/Day
Active Slot Machines

Total

Wagers

Payouts

Promotional Plays (Internal)
Promotional Plays (External)
Adjustments

Gross Terminal Revenue
State Tax (34%)

LSA (4%)

EDTF (5%)

PRHDF

Average Taxable Win/Slot/Day
Active Slot Machines

Gaming Revenues

Week of
May 25 - May 31

May 2009
Month-to-Date

2008/2009
Fiscal Year-to-Date

$59,364,820.28
$54,133,034.27
$477,831.65
$0.00

$0.00
$4,753,954.36
$1,616,344.47
$190,158.19
$237,697.73
$570,474.53
$293.36

2,315

$68,759,117.43
$62,806,132.30
$12,163.00
$0.00

$0.00
$5,940,822.13
$2,019,879.52
$237,632.88
$297,041.12
$712,898.64
$282.90

3,000

$532,463,487.79
$485,384,434.07
$4,647,484.00
$625,854.36
$0.00
$42,431,569.72
$14,426,733.72
$1,697,262.80
$2,121,578.54
$5,091,788.34
$277.73

21,825
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$273,211,386.75
$248,655,984.08
$2,278,892.04
$0.00

$0.00
$22,276,510.63
$7,574,013.60
$891,060.42
$1,113,825.53
$2,673,181.27
$310.41

2,315

$122,590,781.99
$111,881,213.84
$19,720.00
$0.00

$0.00
$10,689,848.15
$3,634,548.37
$427,593.91
$534,492.42
$1,282,781.76
$296.97

3,000

$2,230,941,151.47
$2,033,336,837.25
$19,185,273.62
$3,705,704.21
($3,769.81)
$178,415,270.79
$60,661,192.14
$7,136,610.77
$8,920,763.57
$21,409,832.45
$288.00
19,984

$2,583,941,221.42
$2,355,706,195.23
$28,820,824.52
$0.00

$0.00
$199,414,201.67
$67,800,828.65
$7,976,567.97
$9,970,710.14
$23,929,704.17

$122,590,781.99
$111,881,213.84
$19,720.00
$0.00

$0.00
$10,689,848.15
$3,634,548.37
$427,593.91
$534,492.42
$1,282,781.76

$20,373,019,917.14
$18,583,352,807.66
$200,775,252.68
$28,813,573.26
$16,070.98
$1,588,907,927.78
$540,228,695.67
$63,556,316.99
$79,445,396.87
$190,668,951.22
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Gaming Control Board

Gaming Revenues

Week of May 2009 2008/2009
May 25 - May 31 Month-to-Date Fiscal Year-to-Date

Report Notes
Promotional Plays = Not taxed per statute
Adjustments = Made by Dept of Revenue based on analysis of daily reports thru the central control computer system

LSA = Local Share Assessment

EDTF = Pennsylvania Gaming Economic Development and Tourism Fund
PRHDF = Pennsylvania Race Horse Development Fund

Active Slot Machines = An average count that can vary slightly day to day
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