



### **Gaming Revenues**

	Week of May 25 - May 31	May 2009 Month-to-Date	2008/2009 Fiscal Year-to-Date
	,,		
Mohegan Sun			
Wagers	\$56,436,250.17	\$253,926,278.16	\$2,318,365,247.45
Payouts	\$51,236,105.10	\$230,690,877.38	\$2,104,182,594.01
Promotional Plays (Internal)	\$570,590.95	\$2,533,350.19	\$16,350,014.25
Promotional Plays (External)	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Adjustments	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Gross Terminal Revenue	\$4,629,554.12	\$20,702,050.59	\$197,832,639.19
State Tax (34%)	\$1,574,048.40	\$7,038,697.20	\$67,263,097.34
LSA (4%)	\$185,182.16	\$828,082.03	\$7,913,305.59
EDTF (5%)	\$231,477.70	\$1,035,102.52	\$9,891,631.97
PRHDF	\$555,546.50	\$2,484,246.08	\$23,739,916.77
Average Taxable Win/Slot/Day	\$268.19	\$270.85	
Active Slot Machines	2,466	2,466	
Philadelphia Park			
Wagers	\$104,496,405.35	\$460,161,139.93	\$4,624,215,863.61
Payouts	\$95,667,612.03	\$420,830,104.36	\$4,225,941,854.71
Promotional Plays (Internal)	\$1,664,737.60	\$6,498,264.51	\$71,247,816.09
Promotional Plays (External)	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Adjustments	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Gross Terminal Revenue	\$7,164,055.72	\$32,832,771.06	\$327,026,192.81
State Tax (34%)	\$2,435,778.94	\$11,163,142.18	\$111,188,905.61
LSA (4%)	\$286,562.23	\$1,313,310.86	\$13,081,047.73
EDTF (5%)	\$358,202.79	\$1,641,638.54	\$16,351,309.86
PRHDF	\$859,686.68	\$3,939,932.55	\$39,243,143.14
Average Taxable Win/Slot/Day	\$351.45	\$363.71	
Active Slot Machines	2,912	2,912	
Harrah's Chester Downs			
Wagers	\$81,461,273.60	\$361,740,255.50	\$3,686,886,428.92
Payouts	\$73,767,937.47	\$327,565,017.96	\$3,344,825,426.65
Promotional Plays (Internal)	\$1,155,735.30	\$4,819,750.88	\$47,590,644.07
Promotional Plays (External)	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Adjustments	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Gross Terminal Revenue	\$6,537,600.83	\$29,355,486.66	\$294,470,358.20
State Tax (34%)	\$2,222,784.29	\$9,980,865.46	\$100,119,921.72
LSA (4%)	\$261,504.03	\$1,174,219.47	\$11,778,814.43
EDTF (5%)	\$326,880.04	\$1,467,774.33	\$14,723,517.92
PRHDF	\$784,512.10	\$3,522,658.41	\$35,336,443.01
Average Taxable Win/Slot/Day	\$325.19	\$330.01	
Active Slot Machines	2,872	2,869	





### **Gaming Revenues**

	Week of May 25 - May 31	May 2009 Month-to-Date	2008/2009 Fiscal Year-to-Date
Presque Isle			
Wagers	\$41,731,526.68	\$190,150,271.30	\$1,900,404,189.24
Payouts	\$37,958,515.96	\$173,237,504.45	\$1,733,403,410.98
Promotional Plays (Internal)	\$305,192.00	\$1,302,008.00	\$13,428,413.00
Promotional Plays (External)	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Adjustments	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$21,765.00
Gross Terminal Revenue	\$3,467,818.72	\$15,610,758.85	\$153,594,130.26
State Tax (34%)	\$1,179,058.38	\$5,307,658.04	\$52,222,004.28
LSA (4%)	\$138,712.74	\$624,430.32	\$6,143,765.17
EDTF (5%)	\$173,390.95	\$780,537.96	\$7,679,706.58
PRHDF	\$416,138.24	\$1,873,291.04	\$18,431,295.58
Average Taxable Win/Slot/Day	\$247.88	\$251.91	
Active Slot Machines	1,999	1,999	
The Meadows			
Wagers	\$80,028,334.24	\$375,832,416.55	\$2,891,435,458.82
Payouts	\$73,197,798.00	\$344,234,186.78	\$2,653,060,769.28
Promotional Plays (Internal)	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Promotional Plays (External)	\$625,854.36	\$3,705,704.21	\$28,813,573.26
Adjustments	\$0.00	(\$3,769.81)	(\$5,694.02)
Gross Terminal Revenue	\$6,830,536.24	\$31,594,459.96	\$238,368,995.52
State Tax (34%)	\$2,322,382.33	\$10,742,116.42	\$81,045,458.53
LSA (4%)	\$273,221.46	\$1,263,778.38	\$9,534,759.78
EDTF (5%)	\$341,526.82	\$1,579,723.02	\$11,918,449.88
PRHDF	\$819,664.35	\$3,791,335.18	\$28,604,279.43
Average Taxable Win/Slot/Day	\$260.29	\$271.86	
Active Slot Machines	3,749	3,749	
Mount Airy			
Wagers	\$40,185,760.04	\$193,328,621.29	\$2,245,180,725.69
Payouts	\$36,617,298.94	\$176,241,948.40	\$2,054,351,342.96
Promotional Plays (Internal)	\$461,233.50	\$1,733,288.00	\$23,317,820.75
Promotional Plays (External)	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Adjustments	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Gross Terminal Revenue	\$3,107,227.60	\$15,353,384.89 \$5,330,450,87	\$167,511,561.98 \$56,053,031,47
State Tax (34%)	\$1,056,457.39	\$5,220,150.87 \$614.135.39	\$56,953,931.17 \$6,700,463,41
LSA (4%)	\$124,289.11 \$155.361.30	\$614,135.38 \$767,660,25	\$6,700,462.41 \$9,275,579,10
EDTF (5%)	\$155,361.39 \$372.867.30	\$767,669.25 \$1,842,406,16	\$8,375,578.10 \$20,101,387,36
PRHDF Average Taxable Win/Slot/Day	\$372,867.30 \$176.64	\$1,842,406.16 \$197.11	\$20,101,387.36
Average Taxable Win/Slot/Day	\$176.64 2.512		
Active Slot Machines	2,513	2,513	





### **Gaming Revenues**

	Week of May 25 - May 31	May 2009 Month-to-Date	2008/2009 Fiscal Year-to-Date
	.,, .		
Penn National			
Wagers	\$59,364,820.28	\$273,211,386.75	\$2,583,941,221.42
Payouts	\$54,133,034.27	\$248,655,984.08	\$2,355,706,195.23
Promotional Plays (Internal)	\$477,831.65	\$2,278,892.04	\$28,820,824.52
Promotional Plays (External)	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Adjustments	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Gross Terminal Revenue	\$4,753,954.36	\$22,276,510.63	\$199,414,201.67
State Tax (34%)	\$1,616,344.47	\$7,574,013.60	\$67,800,828.65
LSA (4%)	\$190,158.19	\$891,060.42	\$7,976,567.97
EDTF (5%)	\$237,697.73	\$1,113,825.53	\$9,970,710.14
PRHDF	\$570,474.53	\$2,673,181.27	\$23,929,704.17
Average Taxable Win/Slot/Day	\$293.36	\$310.41	
Active Slot Machines	2,315	2,315	
Sands Bethlehem			
Wagers	\$68,759,117.43	\$122,590,781.99	\$122,590,781.99
Payouts	\$62,806,132.30	\$111,881,213.84	\$111,881,213.84
Promotional Plays (Internal)	\$12,163.00	\$19,720.00	\$19,720.00
Promotional Plays (External)	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Adjustments	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Gross Terminal Revenue	\$5,940,822.13	\$10,689,848.15	\$10,689,848.15
State Tax (34%)	\$2,019,879.52	\$3,634,548.37	\$3,634,548.37
LSA (4%)	\$237,632.88	\$427,593.91	\$427,593.91
EDTF (5%)	\$297,041.12	\$534,492.42	\$534,492.42
PRHDF	\$712,898.64	\$1,282,781.76	\$1,282,781.76
Average Taxable Win/Slot/Day	\$282.90	\$296.97	
Active Slot Machines	3,000	3,000	
<u>Total</u>			
Wagers	\$532,463,487.79	\$2,230,941,151.47	\$20,373,019,917.14
Payouts	\$485,384,434.07	\$2,033,336,837.25	\$18,583,352,807.66
Promotional Plays (Internal)	\$4,647,484.00	\$19,185,273.62	\$200,775,252.68
Promotional Plays (External)	\$625,854.36	\$3,705,704.21	\$28,813,573.26
Adjustments	\$0.00	(\$3,769.81)	\$16,070.98
Gross Terminal Revenue	\$42,431,569.72	\$178,415,270.79	\$1,588,907,927.78
State Tax (34%)	\$14,426,733.72	\$60,661,192.14	\$540,228,695.67
LSA (4%)	\$1,697,262.80	\$7,136,610.77	\$63,556,316.99
EDTF (5%)	\$2,121,578.54	\$8,920,763.57	\$79,445,396.87
PRHDF	\$5,091,788.34	\$21,409,832.45	\$190,668,951.22
Average Taxable Win/Slot/Day	\$277.73	\$288.00	
Active Slot Machines	21,825	19,984	





#### **Gaming Revenues**

Week of May 25 - May 31 May 2009 Month-to-Date 2008/2009 Fiscal Year-to-Date

#### Report Notes

Promotional Plays = Not taxed per statute

Adjustments = Made by Dept of Revenue based on analysis of daily reports thru the central control computer system

LSA = Local Share Assessment

EDTF = Pennsylvania Gaming Economic Development and Tourism Fund

PRHDF = Pennsylvania Race Horse Development Fund

Active Slot Machines = An average count that can vary slightly day to day